

101332894

TRADEMARK ಎ. .ಎಕಿ-T0019A,-T0020A, -T0021A **ASC/KGB**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor		ServiCenter USA, Inc.
Application Nos. 75/597,890; 75/553,874	75/597,891;	Filing Dates: 12/2/98; 12/2/98; 9/15/98
Trademarks		EXPANETS; EXP@NETS; EXPERIENCE SOLUTIONS & SERVICE EVERYDAY

Box Assignment **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Washington, DC 20231

Change of Name Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- Name of conveying party. ServiCenter USA, Inc. 1.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. Blue Dot Services, Inc. of 13680 NW 5th 2. Street; Sunrise, Florida 33325
- Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Execution Date: October 8, 1998 3.
- Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document 4. should be mailed.

Arlana S. Cohen

Attorney for Applicant T.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the

04/25/2000 DCDATES 00000057 75597890

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OF

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

2000

Danielle Dominici

U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0592

- 5. Application Numbers: 75/597,891; 75/597,890; 75/553,874
- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 3.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$90.00 due. (\$40.00 for first TM, \$25.00 each TM after)
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.
- 10. <u>Domestic Representative</u>. The Trademark Owner has designated the following person as its Domestic Representative:

Arlana S. Cohen St.Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC 986 Bedford Street; Stamford, CT 06905

Respectfully submitted,

Arlana S. Collen

Kathryn Grant Belleau Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

rat Belleau

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0593

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SERVICENTER USA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVICENTER USA, INC." TO "BLUE DOT SERVICES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

0314419

AUTHENTICATION:

03-14-00

2766842 8100 001109317

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0594

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/08/1998 981390041 - 2766842

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SERVICENTER USA. INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is ServiCenter USA. Inc.
- 2. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST:
 - "FIRST. The name of the corporation is Blue Dot Services Inc."
- 3. The Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated October 7, 1998.

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

SERVICENTER USA, INC.

Bv:

Patrick L. Johnson

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0595